

WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52) Code 0536

Parcel 378

This Indenture Witnesseth, That LARRY CROBINSON ADULT MALE UNIM ARRUTO) FOWDED L ROBINSON (ADULT MALTE WESTROPERIND) AND FOWIN J KNAUSS AND ESTATE J. KNAUSS (ADULT 445BAND AND WIFE)

MORION

County, in the State of INDIAMA

Convey and Warrant to

the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of

Four Thousand and ochoo (\$4000

Dollars,

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in MARION County in the State of Indiana, to wit:

LOT 17 IN JACOB KLINGENSMITH JR'S. CORRECTED SUB-DIVISION OF A PART OF OUT LOT 128 OF THE DONATION LANDS OF THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 27, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA.

TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE.









Paid by Warrant No. A-170260

Dated 9-5- 1967

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION

085551 SEP 22 '67

RECEIVED FOR RECORD

1967 SEP 22 AM 8:41

MARCIA M. HAWTHORNE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY

Land and improvements \$

.; Damages \$.....

Nowiz Total consideration & 4000

The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encum-

brances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed.

It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights who tended to remain in the creator(s)

porary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s).

And further states that said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States of America, and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or indirectly in any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof; that there is no one other than above grantor(s) who has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, during grantors ownership, that these representations and statements are made under oath to induce the acceptance of this deed of conveyance.

hereunto set Tyme hands and sec	al, , this 194	AUT MAYS UNMARRIED FOWARD BUSS (BOUNT HUSBONDONO WIME day of JULY	1967
1/ /2/:	(Seal)	F1- 977	(Seal)
HORRY ROBINSON DOUTH	HOLE UNMARRIED P	own J. Knows sour	(Seal)
e 14 - 1 + D 1 :	(Seal)	7-11 11 11	(Seal)
Edward I Robinson Dour		STURE J ANGUSS NOUST	isa (Seal)

This Instrument Prepared by John BROSSMKT

AttORNE >

	, A. D. 19; personally appear	
Freedows Story		in the above conveyance, and acknow
	I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed n	ny official seal.
My Commission expires		Notary Put
	100 334 3 1 3/1/2	
	ed, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, t, A. D. 19; personally appea	
	, A. D. 19; personally appea	
	Grantor	in the above conveyance, and ackno
dged the same to be	I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed m	d purposes herein mentioned.
My Commission expires	***************************************	Notary Put
TATE OF INDIANA	MARION	County of
	ed, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, to	
lay of Just	, A. D. 19.62; personally appea	red the within named
CHANTORS NARRY C	ROBINSONIA QUET MARTE UNITED EQUED FOURED:	RECUNSONHOUT MAKEUN MORRING
	THITTE voluntary act and deed, for the uses an	
	I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed m	y official seal.
Ay Commission expires	January 29,1969 hade	OWER GHOW) Notary Pu
	ener of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein con	
	land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the co	The state of the s
ction, this	day of 67 46053 ,19	
,	(Seal)	(Se
	(Seal)	(Se
	(Seal)	(Se
nate of	(Seal)	
	(Seal)	
ounty of	(Seal)	
County of	before meabove named and duly ackno	(Se
County of	before me above named and duly ackno	(So
Personally appeared to	before me above named and duly acknowlday of	(So
Personally appeared to the Witness my hand and	before me	(So
Personally appeared to the Witness my hand and	before me above named and duly acknowlday of	(So
Personally appeared to the Witness my hand and	before me	wledged the execution of the above rele
Personally appeared to the Witness my hand and	before me	wledged the execution of the above rele
Personally appeared to the Witness my hand and	before me	wledged the execution of the above rele
Personally appeared by Witness my hand and and any Commission expires	before me	wledged the execution of the above rele
Personally appeared by Witness my hand and and any Commission expires	before me	wledged the execution of the above rele
Personally appeared to the Witness my hand and	before me	wledged the execution of the above rele
Personally appeared by Witness my hand and and the Commission expires	before me	wledged the execution of the above rele
Personally appeared by Witness my hand and and the Commission expires	before me	wledged the execution of the above rele
Personally appeared by Witness my hand and and the Commission expires	pefore me above named and duly acknown of the control of the contr	Medged the execution of the above rele
Personally appeared by Witness my hand and and the Commission expires	pefore me above named and duly acknown of the control of the contr	Medged the execution of the above rele
Personally appeared by Witness my hand and and the Commission expires	before me	Medged the execution of the above release Notary Public Notary Public Highway Commission

ANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

			December 27,	1	9_67
То	Harry Robinson				
	Indianapolis,	Indiana			
GENT	LEMEN:				
	Ve enclose State Wa tlement of the foll				9 <u>67</u> 230
	D	escription		Amour	it
No Count	Relocation Exp 49 in y, Project No328 Dated	Marion I-70-3(52) as per Grant)	\$190	00
Paym	PLEASE RECE ent Received: By.	Chung!	URN (Do not de	etach)	

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105—100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

两

Sept. 15	19 67
700-	67
s:	9-5- 19.67 168-98
	Amount
State Road	4,000.00
PY	
	70260 State Road t/Warranty

Date_

Control

APPRAISAL REVIEW FORM

Division of Land Acquisition Indiana State Highway Commission

Project
Parcel No. 378
Road I 70
County Marion
Owner Edwin Knauss
Address 5417 ashbourne Lane
Address of Appraised Property:
922 Chadwick

I have reviewed this parcel and appraisal report for the following items:

1.	I have	personally checked all comparables and comparables and comparables	ncur
	in the	determinations made.	

- 2. Planning and Detail Maps were supplied appraisers.
- The three approaches required (Income, Market Data, and Cost Replacement) were considered.
- 4. Necessary photos are enclosed.
- The appraisal is fully documented and supported as required by the State Highway Commission and the requirements of P.P.M. 21-4.1 of the Federal Bureau of Roads.
- 6. Plats drawn by the appraisers are attached.
- 7. I have personally inspected the Plans.
- 8. I have personally inspected the site and familiarized myself with the parcel on...
- The computations of this parcel have been checked and reviewed.
- The appraiser has complied with the Indiana State Highway Commission instructional outline and/or good appraisal practices.

yes	
- ye	<u>~</u>
yes	
adv.	acq.
	2/67
	-/ 4/
njes	

n that I have secured

I have made a determined effort to consider all competent information that I have secured and that is documented by the appraisers, including any comments by the property owner, along with any recent awards by condemnation juries that have been brought to my attention, that is relevant to this matter.

This is to certify that I have no present or contemplated future interest in this property, nor have I entered into collusion with the property owner or an agent of the property owner.

It is my opinion as of 3/22/67 (Date)

(a) The fair market value of the entire property before the taking is:

(b) The fair market value of the property after the taking, assuming the completion of the improvement is:

The Total Value of Taking Is:
(a minus b) TOTAL

- (1) Land and/or improvements
- (2) Damages
- (3) Less non-compensable items
- (4) Estimated Total Compensation

Estimate of Appraisers:			
By: Sriffin	By:	Approved By Reviewer	
\$ 5275	\$	\$ 4,000	
	1	4.1/0	
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-	
\$ 5275	\$	\$ 4,000	
\$ 5275	\$	\$ 4,000	
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-	
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-	
\$ 5275	\$	\$ 4,000	

Approved	Date	Signed ,
acting Rev. Kopr.	4/3/67	Phillip & Worly
Asst. or Chief Appr.	4/13/67	Tred aleblin
	//	7

20112

		PROJECT NO. <u>170-3 (52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER:	COUNTY MARION	PARCEL NO. 378
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Found	NJ KNAUSS AND ES.	THER J KNOUSS
547 ASNBOURN	I LANK	PHONE # 546-6654
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTAC	TED THE ABOUT	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
		PHONE #
(List other interested parti	es on reverse side includin	g nature of their interest)
	DATE OF CONTA	CT 7-19-67
OFFER \$ 4000 °C Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not A 1. YTS Checked abstract wit 3. No Any mortgage(s)? 4. 5. YTS Showed plans, explai 6. YES Explained about rete 8. YTS Walked over property 9. YTS Arranged for owner t 10. NA Secured Right of Ent 12. YTS Was Chapter 316, Act 13. YTS Was 180 Day Notice L 14. NA Waivers, were any se REMARKS: # 9 Owner Count County For 23 - A NET- MRY MRS Voucher: Lari	h owner? 2. No Any af No Any other liens, j ned take, made offer, etc.? ntion of buildings, etc.? with owner? (or with whom o pay taxes? (Explain how ry? 11. No Secured Drs of 1967 Indiana General A etter delivered or mailed toured? 15. No Filled Toke Go Book Sieves Wars Copy or Dano with	in each numbered blank space: fidavits taken? udgements, etc.? 7. No Any being retained? 7. No Any being retained? 7. No Any being retained? 10. No Any being retained? 11. No Any being retained? 12. No Any being retained? 13. No Market Point Poi
0/	T T. 7	· —
	To Terros - Po	
7/10	THE RICE TO OWNER	5
7-20-1.2	ToC	D. T. 1-2
		PAID TAXES 67B
2	Treur 170	
	ed, ()- Bought, awaiting	mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?		
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify	633-4423 (2)	hadwik & Hace (Signature)

INDIANA STATE GHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

1002

PROJECT NO. 170-3 (52) 977 CHADWICK ST IND PLS IND PHONE # ME4-9471 NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED THE ABOUT PHONE # (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 4-17-67 DATE OF CONTACT 7-18-67 OFFER \$ # 4000 00 TIME OF CONTACT 9 DM Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. YZJ Checked abstract with owner? 2. No Any affidavits taken? 3. Vas Any mortgage(s)? 4. To Yas Any other liens, judgements, etc.? 5. Yas Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. V75 Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. No Any being retained? 8. No Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? BYMYSBUE 9. YES Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 10. NA Secured Right of Entry? 11. NA Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 12. Yes Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? 14. NO Waivers, were any secured? 15. NA Filled out RAAP Form? REMARKS #3 MORT BOX - 67B TAXES # 9 Me RODINSON GOUR ME ACC FOR BOCK INCHADING GTA-GET GYETEOM FOR OWNERS. # IN LEFT Copy OF RASUME OF BONGETS - SER COPY ATTRICHMO. MAT- BOTH HORRY AND FOURED SIGNED DAMO VOU V LIST OF OCCUPANTS & KOOM COUNT NOW SER KNAUSS' (FRA) FOR SIGNATURES CORT 67/3 TAXIES Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned () Other, awaiting what? 7-18-67 Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
(1) Owner (1) Other, Specify (hadwich & Hace

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

Union Title Division

	PROJECT	COUNTY	PNTIC #
I - 70	I-70-3 (52)	Marion	66-13882-5
T.1	Edwin J. & Esthe	or I Knauss	
ne on Plan			
ne of Fee (Owner Edwin J. Knaus	ss and Esther J. Knauss, husband and w	ile
		E INCHDANCE COMPANY a California	cornoration with its
nuincino	I Indiana Office in the City	E INSURANCE COMPANY, a California y of Indianapolis, in consideration of premium	paid, nereby certines
41-4	sough of the vecoude from I	December 2, 1966, 8 A.M. reveals no changes as to the real estate de	to and including
#66	6-13882-O except:	Teveals no changes as to the real service	
1 Tax	es for 19 66 payable 19 67	in name of Edwin J. and Esther J. Kn	ass
Dun	plicate # 7136730 P	Parcel # 108/884 Township 1-Center	Code #_1-01(\frac{\fin}{\fint}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}{\fin}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fin}{\fint}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fin}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fr
May	y \$ 23.46 tes for 19 67 payable 19 6	(paid) *(inpaid); November \$ 23.46	(pard) (unpard)
lua	pu, 401		
		The same of the sa	NGE COMPANY has
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I	PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURA eal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized	officers.
AT	TEST:	PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INST	
	. 1	Walter a.	7,0
Ko	y E. Sweat	Walker a?	Ac Ren
	ant Secretary	Vice Presiden	

GUARANTY OF TITLE

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

Union Title Division

S.R.	PROJECT	COUNTY	PNTIC #
· I-70	I-70-3(52)	Marion	66-13882-0
	Edwin J. & Est	her J Knauss	

Names on Plans_

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a California corporation with its principal Indiana Office in the City of Indianapolis, in consideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees that as of the day of December 1966, 8 A.M.

> Edwin J. Knauss and Esther J. Knauss, husband and wife 922 Chadwick Street Indianapolis, Indiana

are the Record Owner or Owners of the property described in Schedule "A" as disclosed by a search of the Public Record for a twenty-year period immediately prior to the effective date of this Guaranty, and that said search disclosed no defects or liens or encumbrances in the title to said property except those shown in or referred to in Schedule "B".

This Guaranty is issued for the use and benefit of the State of Indiana.

The maximum liability of the undersigned under this Guaranty is limited to the sum of \$5,000.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Countersigned and validated as of the 13 day of Dec.

19 66

Authorized Signator

James I. Wright Attorney

SCHEDULE "A"

The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of __ State of Indiana and is described as follows:

in the

Lot 17 in Jacob Klingensmith Jr's. corrected sub-division of a part of Out Lot 128 of the donation lands of the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 27, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County Indiana County, Indiana.

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by

Deed from Frank J. Sparks and Elenore A. Sparks, husband and wife, dated October 11, 1956, recorded October 15, 1956 in Deed Record 1638, Inst. #71690. (U.S.R. \$3.85)

Pioneer National Guaranty Number 66-13882-0 Title Insurance Company Union Title Division SCHEDULE "B" This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose: 1. the rights of parties in possession 2. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey 3. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record 4. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners. 5. Taxes for 19_ _payable\19_ in name of .Code #_ Duplicate #_ Township. Parcel #_ (paid) (unpaid); November \$. (paid) (uppaid) Max \$ _now a hen. Taxes for 19. payable 19 5. Taxes for the year 1964 Unpaid in the amount of \$46.34. 6. Taxes for 1965 payable 1966 in name of Edwin J. and Esther J. Knass.
Duplicate #6051885, Parcel #1087884, Township I-Center Code #1-01.

May \$21.89 Unpaid & delinquent plus penalty

November \$21.89 Unpaid

Assessed Valuation

Land \$280.00 Improvements \$180.00 Exemptions None Taxes for 1966 payable 1967 now a lien.

TO 4113 IN

W.Pf. O.L. 128 & N.Pf. O.L. 120.

	09	111-	Carry			9%	09
60				10			60
3%	101		3	0			10 %
3	1 2 30 -	3	4 5 6 30 40	10	7 8 9 30	10 11 1	2 0.
	05	48	J PIERCES		85	13 90	30
		47 m	0 32		29 8	814	
		46	: 33		23 .	15	
		25	: 34		27 :	16	
		44.	3 25		26 :	. 17	
		45.	10 20		25 :	13	
		12:	357		24	. 19	
		21 00	ूर् अड		.25 (6,20	
	50	208	259		90 22%	1 20	
	& Kline	1/50	ming emith's	7	P83P27 9	7. 500	8
		18	812		23 %	834	
	.	2	: 13		24:	3.5	
West		3	: 14		25	3-26	
		45	. 15		26 .	£ 37	
		5 232	16		27 .	. 38	
		10 6 G	8.77	14	28 %		
		33 33		Chadwick	29 🖔		
		8		in		- 41	70
				0	30	-	11550
		9 .	20	12	31:	-	11:
1		10 %	21	0	32 K	-	- 6
		-3%	F. 22		33 g	1	
					322	N 203	34.0
50 ^	10		Mecarlys	1 40 1	92 SUD.	5t.	90